

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5444/2007

C.K. PRABHAVATHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VASANTHA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 29/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr R.B.Phookan, Adv.
Ms Neha Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are served but there is
no appearance.

Respondent nos. 4 and 5 have filed affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed
affidavit dated 12.12.2008 stating that respondent no.3
was proposed to be served but he refused to accept the
notice.

-2-

Item No.17

Hence, issue fresh notice by registered post with
acknowledgment due.

Take steps within two weeks from today,.

Await return of notice.

List again on 20.11.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

